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2 IEC 60068-2-64:2008.
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4 IEC 60068-2-14:2009.
%) EN 60068-2-14:2000.
6) EN 60068-2-30:2005.
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EU declaration of conformity
UK declaration of conformity

ACMA declaration of conformity
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Scanning range in m (ft)
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(19.69)

4
(13.12) [
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(-6.56)

-4
(-13.12)

-6
(-19.69)

- -4 -2 0 2 6
(-19.69) (-13.12) (-6.56) (6.56) (13.12) (9.69)

Scanning range in m (ft)

- Scanning range max. 4 m (13.12 feet)

D Scanning range typical 2 m (6.56 feet)
for objects up to 10 % remission
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